Cddigo de periodo

20260101W
20260102W
20260103W
20260104W
20260201W
20260202W
20260203W
20260204W
20260301W
20260302W
20260303W
20260304W
20260401W
20260402W
20260403W
20260404W
20260501W
20260502W
20260503W
20260504W
20260601W
20260602W
20260603W
20260604W
20260701W
20260702W
20260703W
20260704W
20260801W
20260802W
20260803W
20260804W

1 ene 2026
8 ene 2026
16 ene 2026
23 ene 2026
1 feb 2026

8 feb 2026
16 feb 2026
23 feb 2026
1 mar 2026
8 mar 2026
16 mar 2026
23 mar 2026
1 abr 2026
8 abr 2026
16 abr 2026
23 abr 2026
1 may 2026
8 may 2026
16 may 2026
23 may 2026
1 jun 2026

8 jun 2026
16 jun 2026
23 jun 2026
1 jul 2026

8 jul 2026
16 jul 2026
23 jul 2026

1 ago 2026
8 ago 2026
16 ago 2026

23 ago 2026

CALENDARIO BSP 2026

Periodo de facturacion desde Periodo de facturacié hasta

7 ene 2026
15 ene 2026
22 ene 2026
31 ene 2026
7 feb 2026
15 feb 2026
22 feb 2026
28 feb 2026
7 mar 2026
15 mar 2026
22 mar 2026
31 mar 2026
7 abr 2026
15 abr 2026
22 abr 2026
30 abr 2026
7 may 2026
15 may 2026
22 may 2026
31 may 2026
7 jun 2026
15 jun 2026
22 jun 2026
30 jun 2026
7 jul 2026
15 jul 2026
22 jul 2026
31 jul 2026
7 ago 2026
15 ago 2026
22 ago 2026

31 ago 2026

Moneda

USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD /ARS
USD/ARS
USD / ARS
USD/ARS
USD /ARS
USD/ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS

Dia de Pago AGENCIAS

12 ene 2026
20 ene 2026
27 ene 2026
4 feb 2026
11 feb 2026
20 feb 2026
26 feb 2025
4 mar 2026
11 mar 2026
17 mar 2026
26 mar 2026
7 abr 2026
10 abr 2026
20 abr 2026
27 abr 2026
6 may 2026
12 may 2026
20 may 2026
28 may 2026
4 jun 2026
10 jun 2026
19 jun 2026
26 jun 2026
6 jul 2026
13 jul 2026
20 jul 2026
27 jul 2026
5 ago 2026
12 ago 2026
20 ago 2026
26 ago 2026
4 sept 2026




20260901W
20260902W
20260903W
20260904W
20261001W
20261002W
20261003W
20261004W
20261101W
20261102W
20261103W
20261104W
20261201W
20261202W
20261203W
20261204W

1 sept 2026
8 sept 2026
16 sept 2026
23 sept 2026
1 oct 2026

8 oct 2026
16 oct 2026
23 oct 2026
1 nov 2026
8 nov 2026
16 nov 2026
23 nov 2026
1 dic 2026

8 dic 2026
16 dic 2026

23 dic 2026

7 sept 2026
15 sept 2026
22 sept 2026
30 sept 2026
7 oct 2026
15 oct 2026
22 oct 2026
31 oct 2026
7 nov 2026
15 nov 2026
22 nov 2026
30 nov 2026
7 dic 2026
15 dic 2026
22 dic 2026

31 dic 2026

USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS
USD /ARS
USD / ARS

11 sept 2026
21 sept 2026
28 sept 2026
5 oct 2026
13 oct 2026
20 oct 2026
27 oct 2026
5 nov 2026
11 nov 2026
18 nov 2026
26 nov 2026
4 dic 2026
11 dic 2026
18 dic 2026
28 dic 2026

6 ene 2027




